	coor lesulm				
Form PTO-1595 RECO	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 55293-21USA				
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	-7A10 V				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	27410 ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ 27ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Sun Uk SONG;	Name: TISSUEGENE, INC.				
Yungsuk YI; Kwan Hee LEE; and Moon Jong NOH	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🌠 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment					
Security Agreement	Street Address: 209 Perry Parkway, Suite 13				
Other Response to Document ID No. 700077537 to correct a typographical error in Document ID No. 700075543A	Gaithersburg Maryland 20877 City:State:Zip:				
Execution Date: February 20, March 3, and March 4, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🖼 No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	,				
If this document is being filed together with a new applie	cation, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/382,137	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers att	ı ached? 📮 Yes 📮 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
concerning document should be mailed:					
Name: Joseph Hyosuk Kim, Ph.D.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$				
шил г	☐ Enclosed				
JHK Law P.O. Box 1078 La Canada, California 91012-1078	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	8. Deposit account number:				
	502486				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy				
Joseph Hyosuk Kim, Reg. No. #41,425	al Heart Kin May 10, 2004				
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 7					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks. Box Assignments					

Washington, D.C. 20231

8182499277

P.2

Atty. Ducket No.: 55293-21USA

of Patents and Trademarks: Il documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ics) Name: TissueGene, Inc. Address: 209 Perry Parkway, Suite 13 Gaithersburg, Maryland 20877 Country: U.S.A. additional name(s) & address(ex) attached?		
Name: TissueGene, Inc. Address: 209 Perry Parkway, Suite 13 Gaithersburg, Maryland 20877 Country: U.S.A.		
Gaithersburg, Maryland 20877 Country: U.S.A.		

xecution date of the application is:		
3. Palent No.(x),		
I! ☐ YES 🖾 NO		
. Total No. of applications/patents involved: (1)		
7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41):		
☐ Eaclosed Credit Card Payment Form		
Authorized to be charged to deposit account. if no fee attached.		
Deposit account number: 502486		
(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
HIS SPACE		
March 31, 2004 Pate Pate pet, attachments, and document: (7)		

REEL: 015327 FRAME: 0767

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Sun Uk Song, a citizen of the United States, Yungsuk Yi, a citizen of Korea, Moon Jong Noh, a citizen of Korea and Kwan Hee Lee, a citizen of Korea, the undersigned inventors and the ASSIGNORS herein, have invented a MIXED-CELL GENE THERAPY, for which we are about to file application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application has been executed by each of us concurrently herewith and of which inventions and improvements we are the joint owners; and

WHEREAS, TissueGene, Inc. (ASSIGNEE) is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America, having a place of business at 209 Perry Parkway. Suite 13, Gaithersburg, Maryland 20877. ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, applications and letters patent to be granted and issued for the inventions and applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to each of us paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuationsin-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby agree that we will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

Copy of the recorded Assignment Reel: 014479

Frame: 0167

Document ID: 700075543A

PATENT REEL: 015327 FRAME: 0768

Dated: 3/4/03	By: Name: Sun Uk Song		
WITNESSED BY:	· .		
Dated:			
Dated:	· ·		

-2-

Dated: 2/20/03		By:
WITNESSED BY:		
Dated:		
Dated:		
STATE OF MARYLAND)	
COUNTY OF MONITODINERY) ss.	

On this 20 day of FERLUARY, 2002, before me, AT (HEVY HACE BANK, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared YOUNGSUK YI, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

JENNIFER HADDAD

Notary Public, State of Maryland My Commission Expires May 07, 2005 (SEAL)

Dated: Mar. 3, 2003

By: Mar My My Name: Moon Jong Noh

WITNESSED BY:

Dated: 03-03-03

Jan Ma S

Dated: <u>3-03-03</u>

Anysamo Mongo

STATE OF MARYLAND

) ss.

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

On this <u>GRD</u> day of <u>MARCH</u>, 2003, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared MOON JONG NOH, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

Dated: Feb. 20/03		By:	blee Lee
WITNESSED BY:			
Dated:			
Dated:			
STATE OF MARYLAND COUNTY OF <u>MONTGOMERY</u>)) ss.)		

On this <u>QD</u> day of <u>FERLUARY</u>, 2007, before me, <u>AT CHEVY CHASE BAY</u> the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared KWAN HEE LEE, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

JENNIFER HADDAD

Notary Public, State of Maryland

My Commission Expires May 07, 2005

(SEAL)

BY ASSIGNEE

Dated: Teb. 20/03		y: Kwan Hee Le		Lee
		As authorized TISSUEGEN	representat E, INC.	
		209 Perry Part Gaithersburg,	• -	
WITNESSED BY:				
Dated:			** **********************************	
Dated:				
STATE OF MARYLAND)) ss.			
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY)			
On this <u>20</u> day of <u>FEBRU</u> undersigned Notary Public, personally proved to me on the basis of satisfact subscribed to the within instrument are	v appeared KWA ctory evidence) and acknowledged	AN HEE LEE, person to be the person (s) I to me that he/she/	onally know) w hose n a they execut	vn to me (or me(s) i s/are ted the same
in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies the person(s), or the entity upon behalf	-	_	, ,	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	_			

Notary Public JENNIFER HADDAD Notary Public, State of Maryland My Commission Expires May 07, 2005 69703v1

RECORDED: 05/17/2004

(SEAL)

-6-

PATENT REEL: 015327 FRAME: 0773